

BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-04-2021 2021 SHARON TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SHARON TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		BARBICAS CONST. 124 DARROW RD. AKRON, OHIO 44305		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OHIO 44310		CHAGRIN VALLEY 17290 MUNN RD. CHAGRIN FALLS, OH 44023		RONYAK PAVING, INC 14375 N. CHESHIRE ST. BURTON, OHIO 44021		KARVU CO. 4524 HUDSON DR. STOW, OH 44224		PERK COMPANY, INC. 8100 GRAND AVE. SUITE 100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44104		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION 6235 WESTERVILLE ROAD WESTERVILLE, OHIO 43081			
PAGE	1 of	2	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT			
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 - T.H. 54 Beach Road (Ridgewood Rd. to S.R.162)</b>																								
254	15395	S.Y.	1.5" Bituminous Pavement Planing (Grindings to Township)		\$1.20	\$18,474.00	\$1.05	\$16,164.75	\$1.50	\$23,092.50	\$1.20	\$18,474.00	\$1.00	\$15,395.00	\$1.00	\$15,395.00	\$1.20	\$18,474.00	\$1.25	\$19,243.75	\$1.05	\$16,164.75		
614	1.28	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1		\$950.00	\$1,216.00	\$900.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,344.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,389.60	\$900.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,204.50	\$1,541.76	\$1,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,408.00	\$900.00	\$1,152.00	\$900.00	\$1,152.00
253	50	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$198.00	\$9,900.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
407	1540	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.25	\$5,005.00	\$1.90	\$2,926.00	\$3.25	\$5,005.00	\$2.50	\$3,850.00	\$2.00	\$3,080.00	\$2.00	\$3,080.00	\$2.00	\$3,080.00	\$2.50	\$3,850.00	\$3.00	\$4,620.00	\$1.86	\$2,864.40
441	642	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$160.00	\$102,720.00	\$137.00	\$87,954.00	\$145.00	\$93,090.00	\$146.00	\$93,732.00	\$150.00	\$96,300.00	\$140.00	\$89,880.00	\$144.00	\$92,448.00	\$159.00	\$102,078.00	\$160.00	\$102,720.00	\$160.00	\$102,720.00
617	237	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)		\$40.00	\$9,480.00	\$30.00	\$7,110.00	\$30.00	\$7,110.00	\$35.00	\$8,295.00	\$25.00	\$5,925.00	\$45.00	\$10,665.00	\$40.00	\$9,480.00	\$35.00	\$8,295.00	\$40.00	\$9,480.00	\$55.00	\$13,035.00
441	21	C.Y.	448 Type 1 Surface Course Driveways		\$180.00	\$3,780.00	\$137.00	\$2,877.00	\$145.00	\$3,045.00	\$146.00	\$3,066.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$140.00	\$2,940.00	\$145.00	\$3,045.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$215.00	\$4,515.00	\$160.00	\$3,360.00
614	1.28	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1		\$950.00	\$1,216.00	\$900.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,344.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,389.60	\$900.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,204.50	\$1,541.76	\$1,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,344.00	\$900.00	\$1,152.00	\$900.00	\$1,152.00
642	1.28	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1		\$950.00	\$1,216.00	\$900.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,408.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,440.00	\$900.00	\$1,152.00	\$940.36	\$1,203.66	\$1,095.00	\$1,401.60	\$1,050.00	\$1,344.00	\$800.00	\$1,152.00	\$900.00	\$1,152.00
642	2.56	L.F.	White Painted Edge Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$2,048.00	\$500.00	\$1,280.00	\$575.00	\$1,472.00	\$585.00	\$1,497.60	\$500.00	\$1,280.00	\$448.45	\$1,148.03	\$725.00	\$1,812.00	\$575.00	\$1,472.00	\$600.00	\$1,280.00	\$500.00	\$1,280.00
642	1	Each	White Painted Railroad Marking, Class 1		\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$235.67	\$235.67	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
642	60	L.F.	White Painted Stop Bar, Class 1		\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$4.10	\$246.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$4.45	\$267.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$3.00	\$180.00
604	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments		\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$6,835.00	\$6,835.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,480.00	\$15,480.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$157,705.00		\$138,032.75		\$147,150.50		\$151,169.80		\$152,746.00		\$146,522.88		\$153,815.60		\$159,630.00		\$163,094.75		\$170,660.15	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 - T.H. 126 Hatch Road - (State Rd. to Medina Line Rd.)</b>																								
254	250	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints		\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$625.00
253	100	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair		\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00
407	1733	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.00	\$5,199.00	\$1.90	\$3,292.70	\$3.25	\$5,632.25	\$2.50	\$4,332.50	\$2.00	\$3,466.00	\$2.00	\$3,466.00	\$2.00	\$3,466.00	\$3.00	\$5,199.00	\$3.00	\$5,199.00	\$1.86	\$3,223.38
441	482	C.Y.	1" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course		\$150.00	\$72,300.00	\$120.00	\$57,840.00	\$150.00	\$72,300.00	\$134.00	\$64,332.00	\$123.00	\$59,286.00	\$130.00	\$62,660.00	\$128.00	\$61,696.00	\$142.00	\$70,560.00	\$135.00	\$66,075.00	\$138.00	\$68,516.00
407	1733	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.25	\$5,632.25	\$1.90	\$3,292.70	\$3.25	\$5,632.25	\$2.50	\$4,332.50	\$2.00	\$3,466.00	\$2.00	\$3,466.00	\$2.00	\$3,466.00	\$3.00	\$5,199.00	\$3.00	\$5,199.00	\$1.86	\$3,223.38
441	723	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$160.00	\$115,680.00	\$137.00	\$99,051.00	\$150.00	\$108,450.00	\$146.00	\$105,558.00	\$150.00	\$108,450.00	\$145.00	\$104,835.00	\$145.00	\$104,835.00	\$159.00	\$114,997.00	\$160.00	\$115,680.00	\$160.00	\$115,680.00
617	478	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (2.5" Depth)		\$40.00	\$19,120.00	\$30.00	\$14,340.00	\$30.00	\$14,340.00	\$35.00	\$16,730.00	\$25.00	\$11,950.00	\$40.00	\$19,120.00	\$37.00	\$17,866.00	\$33.00	\$15,774.00	\$38.00	\$18,164.00	\$20.00	\$8,560.00
441	21	C.Y.	448 Type 1 Surface Course Driveways		\$180.00	\$3,780.00	\$137.00	\$2,877.00	\$145.00	\$3,045.00	\$146.00	\$3,066.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$140.00	\$3,045.00	\$145.00	\$3,045.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00	\$180.00	\$3,360.00
614	1.54	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$1,232.00	\$900.00	\$1,386.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,617.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,647.80	\$900.00	\$1,386.00	\$1,204.50	\$1,854.93	\$1,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,617.00	\$900.00	\$1,386.00	\$900.00	\$1,386.00
642	1.54	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$1,232.00	\$900.00	\$1,386.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,694.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,732.50	\$900.00	\$1,386.00	\$940.36	\$1,448.15	\$1,095.00	\$1,686.30	\$1,100.00	\$1,694.00	\$900.00	\$1,386.00	\$900.00	\$1,386.00
642	3.08	L.F.	White Painted Edge Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$2,464.00	\$500.00	\$1,540.00	\$575.00	\$1,771.00	\$585.00	\$1,801.80	\$500.00	\$1,540.00	\$448.45	\$1,381.23	\$725.00	\$2,233.00	\$575.00	\$1,771.00	\$500.00	\$1,540.00	\$500.00	\$1,540.00
642	100	L.F.	White Painted Stop Bar, Class 1		\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.10	\$410.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.45	\$445.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
604	3	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments		\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$10,260.00	\$10,260.00
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$254,489.25		\$212,155.40		\$233,406.50		\$233,199.10		\$227,630.00		\$235,146.31		\$237,478.30		\$251,989.00		\$250,099.00		\$241,109.76	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 3 - T.H. 197 Burdett Road - (Sharon Copley Rd. to Hatch Rd.)</b>																								
254	170	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints		\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$5.00	\$1,020.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$9.00	\$1,530.00	\$12.50	\$2,125.00	\$2.00	\$340.00
253	40	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs-6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$190.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Pavement Repairs & Planing		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$473.84	\$473.84	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
407	517	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.25	\$1,680.25	\$1.90	\$982.30	\$3.25	\$1,680.25	\$2.50	\$1,292.50	\$2.00	\$1,034.00	\$2.00	\$1,034.00	\$2.00	\$1,034.00	\$2.50	\$1,292.50	\$3.00	\$1,551.00	\$1.86	\$961.62
441	216	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$150.00	\$32,400.00	\$137.00	\$29,592.00	\$145.00	\$31,320.00	\$146.00	\$31,536.00	\$150.00	\$32,400.00	\$145.00	\$31,320.00	\$145.00	\$31,320.00	\$159.00	\$34,344.00	\$165.00	\$35,640.00	\$160.00	\$34,560.00
617	85	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)		\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00
441	13	C.Y.	448 Type 1 Surface Course Driveways		\$180.00	\$2,340.00	\$137.00	\$1,781.00	\$145.00	\$1,885.00	\$146.00	\$1,898.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$145.00	\$1,885.00	\$145.00	\$1,885.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$160.00	\$2,080.00
642	40	L.F.	White Painted Stop Bar, Class 1		\$5.00	\$200.00	\$4.25	\$170.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$4.10	\$164.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$4.45	\$178.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$4.00					

PAGE 2 of 2			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-04-2021 2021 SHARON TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SHARON TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		BARBICAS CONST. 124 DARROW RD. AKRON, OHIO 44305		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OHIO 44310		CHAGRIN VALLEY 17290 MUNN RD. CHAGRIN FALLS, OH 44023		RONYAK PAVING, INC 14376 N. CHESHIRE ST. BURTON, OHIO 44021		KARVO CO. 4524 HUDSON DR. STOW, OH 44224		PERK COMPANY, INC. 8100 GRAND AVE. SUITE 100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44104		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION 6235 WESTERVILLE ROAD WESTERVILLE, OHIO 43081	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL				
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H. 553 Towmes End Drive – (All + Radius + Circle)</b>																												
254	200	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints		\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.50	\$300.00				
253	40	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs-6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$295.00	\$11,800.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00				
407	703	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.25	\$2,284.75	\$1.90	\$1,335.70	\$3.25	\$2,284.75	\$2.50	\$1,757.50	\$2.00	\$1,406.00	\$2.00	\$1,406.00	\$2.00	\$1,406.00	\$2.50	\$1,757.50	\$3.00	\$2,109.00	\$1.86	\$1,307.58				
441	293	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$160.00	\$46,880.00	\$137.00	\$40,141.00	\$150.00	\$43,950.00	\$146.00	\$42,778.00	\$150.00	\$43,950.00	\$150.00	\$43,950.00	\$155.00	\$45,415.00	\$162.00	\$47,466.00	\$160.00	\$46,880.00	\$170.00	\$49,810.00				
617	89	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)		\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$30.00	\$2,670.00	\$30.00	\$2,670.00	\$35.00	\$3,115.00	\$25.00	\$2,225.00	\$50.00	\$4,450.00	\$42.00	\$3,738.00	\$35.00	\$3,115.00	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$65.00	\$5,785.00				
441	17	C.Y.	448 Type 1 Surface Course Driveways		\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$137.00	\$2,329.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$146.00	\$2,482.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$155.00	\$2,635.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$170.00	\$2,890.00				
642	20	L.F.	White Painted Stop Bar, Class 1		\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$4.10	\$82.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.45	\$89.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$100.00				
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-448 Hot Mix		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00				
Subtotal Proposal No.5					\$67,684.75		\$56,675.70		\$58,034.75		\$59,714.50		\$60,031.00		\$69,645.00		\$72,894.00		\$70,968.50		\$69,249.00		\$78,142.58					
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 631 Colonial Hills Drive – (All + Circle)</b>																												
254	110	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints		\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.50	\$165.00				
253	40	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs-6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$295.00	\$11,800.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00				
407	501	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.25	\$1,628.25	\$1.90	\$951.90	\$3.25	\$1,628.25	\$2.50	\$1,252.50	\$2.00	\$1,002.00	\$2.00	\$1,002.00	\$2.00	\$1,002.00	\$2.50	\$1,252.50	\$3.00	\$1,503.00	\$1.86	\$931.86				
441	209	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$160.00	\$33,440.00	\$137.00	\$28,633.00	\$150.00	\$31,350.00	\$146.00	\$30,514.00	\$150.00	\$31,350.00	\$150.00	\$31,350.00	\$148.00	\$30,932.00	\$163.00	\$34,067.00	\$160.00	\$33,512.00	\$170.00	\$35,530.00				
617	60	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)		\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$48.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00				
441	9	C.Y.	448 Type 1 Surface Course Driveways		\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$137.00	\$1,233.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$146.00	\$1,314.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$148.00	\$1,332.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00				
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-448 Hot Mix		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
Subtotal Proposal No.6					\$49,538.25		\$41,067.90		\$41,688.25		\$43,910.50		\$44,642.00		\$52,982.00		\$52,796.00		\$52,069.50		\$53,215.00		\$54,976.86					
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 7 – T.H. 632 Lantern Hill Drive – (All + Circle)</b>																												
254	70	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints		\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$1.50	\$105.00				
253	20	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs-6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$248.00	\$4,960.00				
407	261	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.25	\$848.25	\$1.90	\$495.90	\$3.25	\$848.25	\$2.50	\$652.50	\$2.00	\$522.00	\$2.00	\$522.00	\$2.00	\$522.00	\$2.50	\$652.50	\$3.00	\$783.00	\$1.86	\$485.46				
441	109	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$160.00	\$17,440.00	\$137.00	\$14,933.00	\$150.00	\$16,350.00	\$146.00	\$15,914.00	\$150.00	\$16,350.00	\$155.00	\$17,985.00	\$155.00	\$16,895.00	\$163.00	\$17,767.00	\$180.00	\$19,620.00	\$170.00	\$18,530.00				
617	28	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)		\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$48.00	\$1,344.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00				
441	7	C.Y.	448 Type 1 Surface Course Driveways		\$180.00	\$1,260.00	\$137.00	\$959.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$146.00	\$1,022.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$185.00	\$1,155.00	\$155.00	\$1,085.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$170.00	\$1,190.00				
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-448 Hot Mix		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,715.00	\$2,715.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00				
Subtotal Proposal No.7					\$26,518.25		\$21,827.90		\$22,058.25		\$23,478.50		\$24,902.00		\$30,587.00		\$32,512.00		\$27,979.50		\$29,382.00		\$28,890.46					
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 8 – T.H. 633 Beacon Hill Drive – (All + Circle)</b>																												
254	80	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints		\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$120.00				
253	30	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs-6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$295.00	\$8,850.00	\$350.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$248.00	\$7,440.00				
407	335	Gals.	"Trackless Tack" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.25	\$1,088.75	\$1.90	\$636.50	\$3.25	\$1,088.75	\$2.50	\$837.50	\$2.00	\$670.00	\$2.00	\$670.00	\$2.00	\$670.00	\$2.50	\$837.50	\$3.00	\$1,005.00	\$1.86	\$623.10				
441	140	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course		\$160.00	\$22,400.00	\$137.00	\$19,180.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$146.00	\$20,440.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$155.00	\$21,700.00	\$155.00	\$21,700.00	\$165.00	\$23,100.00	\$165.00	\$23,100.00	\$170.00	\$23,800.00				
617	39	Tons	2' Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)		\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$25.00	\$975.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$45.00	\$1,755.00	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$42.00	\$1,638.00	\$65.00	\$2,535.00				
441	8	C.Y.	448 Type 1 Surface Course Driveways		\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$137.00	\$1,096.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$146.00	\$1,168.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$155.00	\$1,240.00	\$155.00	\$1,240.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$215.00	\$1,720.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00				
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-448 Hot Mix		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00				
Subtotal Proposal No.8					\$34,402.50		\$28,442.50		\$28,738.75		\$30,600.50		\$31,965.00		\$37,800.00		\$39,215.00		\$36,822.50		\$35,103.00		\$37,678.10					
Grand Total Proposals No. 1 – 8					\$692,429.00		\$578,818.05		\$617,689.00		\$637,616.90		\$642,931.84		\$682,568.19		\$695,982.40		\$712,786.00		\$724,059.25		\$726,755.07					